



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02191016    October 16, 2019 11:00 AM    **Call Order:** 007    **Contract:** E2Y88-R0  
**District:** District 2    **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, ST    **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS    JOHNS    **Project(s):** 41021477223 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Clean, Inspect, Video and Map Storm water system in SJC.

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$298,920.20	100.00%
2	ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$299,503.80	100.20%
3	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$323,082.00	108.08%
4	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$446,194.00	149.27%
5	GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$550,459.00	184.15%
6	NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$726,625.00	243.08%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02191016 October 16, 2019      **Call Order:** 007      **Contract:** E2Y88-R0  
**District:** District 2      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, ST      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      JOHNS      **Project(s):** 41021477223 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** Clean, Inspect, Video and Map Storm water system in SJC.

Provide all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to clean, inspect, video and map (by using GPS coordinates) the storm water system throughout St. Johns County. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.		(2) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001      CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)</b>								
0005    0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		37,000.000 LF	3.50000	129,500.00	2.50000	92,500.00	2.00000	74,000.00
0010    0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		14,000.000 LF	5.00000	70,000.00	3.50000	49,000.00	4.00000	56,000.00
0015    0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		3,542.000 LF	9.00000	31,878.00	6.40000	22,668.80	6.00000	21,252.00
0020    0430 94 4 DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		3,000.000 LF	10.00000	30,000.00	8.00000	24,000.00	8.00000	24,000.00
0025    0430 94 5 DESILTING PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		1,720.000 LF	15.00000	25,800.00	10.50000	18,060.00	12.00000	20,640.00
0030    0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		50.000 CY	150.00000	7,500.00	285.00000	14,250.00	100.00000	5,000.00
0035    E425 73 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)		25.000 EA	98.00000	2,450.00	100.00000	2,500.00	75.00000	1,875.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 Call Order: 007 Contract: E2Y88-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.		(2) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)</b>								
0040 E425 73 5 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)		25,000 EA	48.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	2,500.00	75.00000	1,875.00
0045 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		59,220,000 LF	0.01000	592.20	1.25000	74,025.00	2.00000	118,440.00
<b>0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$298,920.20</b>		<b>\$299,503.80</b>		<b>\$323,082.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$298,920.20</b>		<b>\$299,503.80</b>		<b>323,082.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 Call Order: 007 Contract: E2Y88-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC		(6) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)</b>								
0005 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		37,000.000 LF	3.00000	111,000.00	4.25000	157,250.00	5.00000	185,000.00
0010 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		14,000.000 LF	5.00000	70,000.00	6.00000	84,000.00	12.50000	175,000.00
0015 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		3,542.000 LF	12.00000	42,504.00	15.00000	53,130.00	20.00000	70,840.00
0020 0430 94 4 DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		3,000.000 LF	15.00000	45,000.00	23.00000	69,000.00	30.00000	90,000.00
0025 0430 94 5 DESILTING PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		1,720.000 LF	25.00000	43,000.00	30.00000	51,600.00	45.00000	77,400.00
0030 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		50.000 CY	200.00000	10,000.00	150.00000	7,500.00	395.00000	19,750.00
0035 E425 73 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)		25.000 EA	200.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	3,750.00	100.00000	2,500.00
0040 E425 73 5 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)		25.000 EA	50.00000	1,250.00	350.00000	8,750.00	100.00000	2,500.00
0045 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		59,220.000 LF	2.00000	118,440.00	1.95000	115,479.00	1.75000	103,635.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 Call Order: 007 Contract: E2Y88-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC		(6) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)</b>								
<b>0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)</b>			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$446,194.00</b>	<b>\$550,459.00</b>	<b>\$726,625.00</b>	
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$446,194.00</b>		<b>\$550,459.00</b>		<b>726,625.00</b>	



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02191016    October 16, 2019    **Call Order:** 007    **Contract:** E2Y88-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*